
USAID Grant Agreement No. 497-019
No. 497-022

AMENDMENT NO. 3

STRATEGIC OBJECTIVE GRANT AGREEMENT

BETWEEN

THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

AND

THE GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF INDONESIA

TO SUPPORT

HIGHER QUALITY BASIC HUMAN SERVICES UTILIZED

IN

INDONESIA

Dated: September 26, 2007

cannonml
08-155



This AMENDMENT No. 3 is entered into by and between the

Government of the UNITED STATES of AMERICA, acting through the United

States Agency for International Development ("USAID") and the Government of

REPUBLIC of INDONESIA, acting through the Coordinating Ministry for

People's Welfare ("Grantee").

WHEREAS, USAID and the Grantee entered into a Strategic Objective

Grant Agreement for Higher Quality Basic Human Services Utilized in Indonesia

(The Grant Agreement) on August 30, 2004, which was amended on July 8, 2005

whereby USAID granted to the Grantee up to Seventy Seven Million Six Thousand

Seven Hundred Thirty Seven United States ("U.S.") Dollars and Seventy-Eight

Cents ($77,006,737.78), and subsequently amended on August 29, 2006 whereby

USAID granted to the Grantee up to One Hundred Eleven Million Four Hundred

Thirty Four Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Seven United States ("U.S.") Dollars

and Seventy-Eight Cents ($111,434,237.78) and made related changes in the

Budget Summary to the Grants Agreement.

3



WHEREAS, USAID desires to further amend the Grant Agreement to

provide an additional increment of USAID Grant financing in the amount of Thirty

Five Million Nine Hundred Fifty One Thousand United States ("U.S.") Dollars

($35,951,000.00) and to make related changes in the Budget Summary to the Grant

Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Grantee and USAID hereby agree to amend

the Grant Agreement as follows:

1.	 Article 3: Section 3.1 (a) of the Grant Agreement is revised to

increase the total obligated amount of $111,434,237.78 by a new increment of

$35,951,000.00. The first sentence of Section 31.1 (a) is amended and restated its

entirety to read:

"To help achieve the Objective set forth in this Agreement, USAID,

pursuant to the Foreign Assistance Act of 1961, as amended, and in

accordance with the budget contained in Annex 1, hereby grants to the

Grantee under the terms of the Agreement up to One Hundred Forty

Seven Million Three Hundred Eighty Five Thousand Two Hundred

4



Thirty Seven United States ("U.S.") Dollars and Seventy-Eight Cents

($147,385,237.78) (the "Grant").

2. In Order to reflect the increase in USAID grant funding made

hereinabove, the financial plan is amended and restated in its entirety to read in the

form of the Revised Budget Summary attached hereto as Attachment 1 to this

Amendment No. 3.

3. Except as amended herein, the terms and conditions of the Grant

Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

0

5



IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Grantee and USAID, each acting through

its duly authorized representative, have caused the Amendment No. 3 to be signed

in their names and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

FOR THE GOVERNMENT OF 	 FOR THE GOVERNMENT OF
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA THE REPUBLIC OF INDONESIA

cu. IM-
By:
Walter North
Mission Director to Indonesia
United States Agency for
International Development

By:
A. Qodri . Azizy
Secretary
Coordinating Ministry for People's
Welfare



0

Attachment 1
Amendment No. 3

Higher Quality Basic Human Services
FY 2004-2008

Revised Budget Summary

Components

Original SOAG
Agreement, Plus

Amendment
Nos. 1 and 2

Previous
AdjustmentsAdj

leacleared thrured
Memos

Ammendment
no. 2 plus
previous

adjustments
(A)

This
Amendment

No. 3
FY2007

(B)

Total Obligations

(C) = (A) + (B)

Future Obligations
Under SOAG
Amendments

FY 2008*
(D)= (E) - (C)

Life of StrategicObjective
Activities Funding
Under this SOAG

(E)

1. Program implementation
Activities:
* Health
* Water & Environment
" Food Security

108,992,787.66 (287,406.00) 106,705,382.86 32,223,000.00 138,928,382.66 88,595,617.34 227,524,000.00

2. Administrative and Program Support
• Evaluation and Audit
" Staffing & Logistics for Administrative Support

4,441,450.12 287,405.00 4,728,855.12 3,728,000.00 8,458,855.12 448,144.88 8,905,000.00

Strat	 lc Ob active	 reement Total 111 434 237.78 0.00 111 434 237.78 35 951 000.00 147 385 237.78 89 043 762.22 238 429 000.00

*Subject to availability of funds



Line Transaction

Number Amount T p A o riation BBFY EBFY Fund	 Tea	 Di • SOC	 BGA	 0 Unit YBA

1.1 r F	 .00 CT 727 81095 2007 a) MM All 41001 r r P INDONESIA

Sub-

Totals 161,000.00  

Lin
.— --

Iinsaction
—,—..

Program
Number Amount TA' Ai i ro i dation BBFY EBFY Fund Tea	 Div P	 ram Area Descriition Element Descrirtion Distribution SOC BGA 0, Unit YBA

1 50,000.00 CT 727/81095 200 r r • CD INDONESWBHS All 3.1 - Health A048 3.1.2 - Tuberculosis 997-M 4100141 497 INDONESIA 2007

2 10 838 000.00 CT 727 81095	 r r r r • INDONESI	 BFIS li r 497 INDONESIA 2007
3 7 916 000.00 CT 727 81 1'5 IBENIIIIIMItel_MIPAIINIEZEMM En= 497 INDONESIA 2007

4 1 000 000.00 727 81095 11.1. CD-POP INDONES BHS	 IIIIIIIMIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIMVIMIIBIIIIIIIIIII. 	 •  4100100 497 INDONESIA 2007
Sub-

Totals	 19 804 000.00

Une Transaction Program
Number Amount T . i i iv. ri . Ion	 BBFY	 EBFY	 Fund Tea	 Div Pro i ram Area Descri ition Element Descri.tion Distribution SOC BOA 0. Unit -YBA

1 436 000.00 CT 727 81095	 Mir	 CD INDONES	 131-1S All 3.1- Health A052 3.1.6 - Maternal and Child Health 497-M 41001 r r INDONESIA pl
2 4 250 000.00 CT 727 81021	 11.11e	 DV IL 8,1MII	 All 3.1- Health 3.1.8 - Water Su	 and Sani don 497-M 41001 r rP INDONESIA IR
3 134 000.00 CT 727 81021	 IRV	 DV ► "HEM"	 A21 4.8 -Environment A085 497-M 41001 INDONESIA P!!!

.8	 -	 ram	 pport
4 166 000.00 CT 727 81021	 or!	 DV INDONESI	 A21 4.8 -Environment A087 Environment 497-14 41001 r r INDONESIA 2007

Sub-
Totals	 15 986,000.00

Grand
Totals	 35 951 000.00

tr	 lo	 i	 "iiso-tt JP

1,

1 I	 41111/irdr

POSTED
PER 	

DATE



Financial Citation for FY 07 Obligation	 CO •	 —499 - S0016 - ern-	 -- 1

1 DA Account 727/81021/2007/2008/DV-A 12-497-M-Indonesia-A 055 $15,347,000

2 ESF Account 727/81037/2007/2008/ES-A 12-497-M-Indonesia-A 055 $10,600,000

3 CSH Account 726/71095/2006/2007/CD-497-019-497-M-Indonesia-4970019.01. $1,000,000 for HKI-OVC Project

4 CSH Account 7211/1095/2007/2008/CD-A-11-497-M-Indonesia-A052_ $200,000 for Sesame Street Project

Total ;27,147,000 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8

